RESOLUTION NO. 2000-98

A RESOLUTION HONORING LAWRENCE W. HIGGINBOTHAM

WHEREAS, Lawrence W. Higginbotham was appointed to the Nassau County Animal Control Board on February 22, 1983; and

WHEREAS, Lawrence W. Higginbotham served with distinction on said board until the Board was sunsetted on July 28, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Lawrence W. Higginbotham not only gave one hundred percent of his time to assist the citizens of Nassau County on the Board, he gave an equal amount of time to his community in other ways; and

WHEREAS, Lawrence W. Higginbotham passed away on April 27, 2000.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 22^{nd} day of May, 2000 that the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida:

- 1. Honors Lawrence W. Higginbotham on behalf of all the citizens of Nassau County for his service on the Animal Control Board as well as his dedication to his community.
- 2. A copy of this Resolution shall be presented to his family as an indication of the respect and appreciation for his service.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

NICK D. DEONAS

Chairman

DAVID C. HOWARD

FLOYD L. VANZANT

J. H. "PETE" COOPER

MARIANNE MARSHALL

ATTEST:

J. M. "CHIP" OXLEY OR.

Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S MULLIN